
State, Province, or Total Number of Total Cash Relief Paid as of
Territory of Claimants' Paid Claimants December 31,2006
Current Residence (Track A and Track B) (Track A and Track B)

Alaska 2 $ 100,000

Alabama 3,275 160,842,500

Arkansas 1,414 70,961,444

Arizona 4 200,000

California 136 7,334,600

Colorado 4 200,000

Connecticut 5 250,000

District of Columbia 16 830,000

Delaware 2 100,000

Florida 264 12,781,000

Georgia 1,876 92,791,742

Idaho 1 50,000

Illinois 174 8,703,000

Indiana 13 650,000

Kansas 27 1,350,000

Kentucky 63 3,115,500

Louisiana 536 26,671,000

Massachusetts 5 250,000

Maryland 33 1,609,000

Michigan 93 4,628,000

Minnesota 6 300,000

Missouri 84 4,218,000

Mississippi 2,956 148,406,866

North Carolina 1,062 56,448,583

Nebraska 3 150,000

Appendix 5

STASTICAL REPORT REGARDING
PREVAILAING PAID CLAIMANTS BY STATE OF RESIDENCEl

These statistics are provided by the Facilitator and are as of December 31, 2006. Cash relief for
Track A claimants includes payment of credit relief ($50,000) and non-credit relief ($3,000) to class
members who prevailed in the claims process as of the end of 2006. Cash relief for Track B claimants
includes payment of damage awards for prevailing class members and payments to class members who
settled their claims.



State, Province, or Total Number of Total Cash Relief Paid as of
Territory of Claimants' Paid Claimants December 31,2006
Current Residence (Track A and Track B) (Track A and Track B)

New Jersey 35 1,750,000

New Mexico 2 100,000

Nevada 3 150,000

New York 33 1,650,000

Ohio 27 1,393,000

Oklahoma 578 28,13,000

Ontario 1 50,000

Oregon 1 50,000

Pennsylvania 15 750,000

South Carolina 861 43,687,500

Tennessee 449 23,329,755

Texas 310 17,045,400

Utah 1 50,000

Virginia 167 9,320,780

Virgin Islands 24 1,200,000

Washington 4 200,000

Wisconsin 15 805,000

TOTAL 14,580 $732,980,6702

2 Total is not exact due to rounding. In addition to the payments reported in this table, the Facilitator
reports that seven Track A claimants received payments of $50,000 each after an initial Adjudicator
decision had been issued in their claim, but prior to final decisions on reexamination being issued on their
claims. Six ofthese claimants (representing $300,000 in cash relief) were later denied on reexamination
and one claimant (representing $47,000) was approved for only a non-credit award of $3,000 on
reexamination.

2




